171.280 Librarian's certification fund.

The revolving fund established by the branch budget bill, consisting of all moneys collected under the provisions of KRS 171.230 to 171.306 shall be designated as the librarian's certification fund. All money credited to the fund shall be used for the support of the Board for Certification of Librarians, and for the purposes of KRS 171.230 to 171.306.

Effective: June 26, 2007

History: Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 65, sec. 2, effective June 26, 2007. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 507, sec. 23, effective July 13, 1990. -- Amended 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 450, sec. 73, effective July 1, 1983. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. sec. 4618-130j.